RED LAKE BAND of CHIPPEWA INDIANS **RED LAKE NATION HEADQUARTERS**

PO Box 550, Red Lake, MN 56671

Phone 218-679-3341 • Fax

218-679-3378

OFFICERS FLOYD JOORDAIN. JR.. Chairman DON R. COOK, SR., Secretary DARRELL G. SEKI, SR., Treasurer DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVES: GARY NEUSON RANDALL KINGBIRD JULIUS 'TOADY'' THUNDER ALLEN PKMBKRTON ROMAN "DUCKER" STATELY DONALD J. "DUDIE" MAY WILLIAM "BILLY" GREENE RICHARD BARRETT, SR. **ADVISORY COUNCIL: 7 HEREDITARY CHIEFS**

RESOLUTION NO. 139-12

Upon a motion by Secretary Cook and second by Representative Pemberton, the following was enacted:

WHEREAS, the Red Lake Tribal Council is the governing body of the Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians, a federally recognized Indian Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the gray wolf in Minnesota was officially removed from protection under the Endangered Species Act on January 27, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the State of Minnesota has approved a 2012 Wolf Hunting and Trapping Season; and

WHEREAS, the Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians protects wolves and their habitat on the Red Lake Indian Reservation: now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Red Lake Tribal Council hereby respectfully requests' that he Minnesota DNR stop the proposed 2012 Wolf Hunting and Trapping Season.

FOR	9
AGAINST	0

We do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly presented and enacted upon at the Regular Meeting of the Tribal Council held on Tuesday, July 10, 2012, with a quorum present, at the Red Lake Nation Headquarters, Red Lake.

HJOYD JOURDAIN, JR., CHAIMAN

DON R. COOK, SR., SECRETARY